## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8338/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2018 in WP No. 7841/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAVINDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46508/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)Nos.8278-8281 of 2018

Date: 04-04-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
[Mentioned on behalf of]

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR Mr. Satva Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter [S.L.P.(C)Nos.8278-8281 of 2018)] be listed along with connected cases next week before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar